EUROPE (EMEA) Tel: +44 (0)1582 723633  Fax: +44 (0)1582 422283
AMERICAS Tel: +1 603 926 0090  Fax: +1 603 926 1899
ASIA PACIFIC Tel: +65 6 487 7887  Fax: +65 6 487 7997
E-mail: enquiry@mtl-inst.com    MTL web site: www.mtl-fieldbus.com   Relcom web site: www.relcominc.com
The F810 fieldbus power system is designed
to provide redundant FOUNDATION fieldbus™ power
for Foxboro I/A Series control systems using
FBM228 modules. Eight fieldbus segments are

ISA-S50.02 Part 2-1992
FOUNDATION fieldbusTM H1
ORDERING INFORMATION
COMPONENTS AND ACCESSORIES
Part No Description
F810-CA-PS F810 carrier, pluggable screw terminal connectors
F810-CA-PC F810 carrier, pluggable spring clamp connectors
F801 8-segment power module
F809F Fieldbus diagnostic module
F800-BLK Blanking module *
F810-PS F810 system, pluggable screw terminal connectors,
comprising F810 carrier and two F801 modules ‡
F810-PC F810 system, pluggable spring clamp connectors,
comprising F810 carrier and two F801 modules ‡
* Used, in place of an F801 power module, for non-redundant
operation, in order to defeat the failure alarm caused by the
absence of the F801.

FOUNDATION fieldbus™ H1
Profibus PA
ORDERING INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION PART NO
IOTA, unpopulated F860-CA
8-segment power module: 21.5V, 350mA F801
8-segment power module: 28V, 500mA F802
IOTA power cable, 30cm FCAB-05
IOTA power cable, 1m FCAB-06
IOTA power cable, 2m FCAB-07
IOTA power cable, 4m FCAB-08
F860 system comprising two F801 modules
and an F860-CA IOTA
F860
F860 system comprising two F802 modules